Transportation Assistance .....   12,663.8  3,686.9  8,976.9  8,801.9
  Redevelopment Assistance .....   43,461.9  4,139.8  39,322.1  39,222.1
  Community Colleges .....   35.8  28.0  7.8  7.8
  Highway and Highway Bridge .....   24,687.0  2,787.5  21,899.5  21,899.5
  Flood Control .....   694.5  65.8  628.7  628.7
   Total .....  $ 119,304.0 $ 21,998.0 $   97,306.0 $ 96,306.0

(a)

 Original issuance amounts; not all are presently outstanding.

The amount of debt that may be issued in any given fiscal year for capital projects authorized in current or
previous capital budgets is enacted annually by the General Assembly and approved by the Governor.   The maximum
amount of debt currently authorized by the fiscal year 2015 capital budget is as shown in Table 3.

4

Table 3
Fiscal Year 2015 Capital Budget Debt Limits

(a)

(In Millions)

Capital Facilities Projects Category Limits
Issued
to Date

Remaining
Issuable

Within Limit

Pro Forma
Remaining

After Issuance
Of the Bonds

 Buildings and Structures .....  $ 725.0 $ 0.0 $ 725.0 $ 0.0
 Furniture and Equipment .....   50.0   0.0  50.0  50.0
 Transportation Assistance .....   175.0  0.0  175.0  0.0
 Redevelopment Assistance .....   335.0  0.0  335.0  235.0
 Flood Control .....   10.0  0.0  10.0  10.0
  Total .....  $  1,295.0 $ 0.0 $ 1,295.0 $ 295.0

(a)
 The fiscal year 2015 capital budget debt limits became effective on July 10, 2014, and will remain in force until enactment of the fiscal year 2016

capital budget debt act.

Upon issuance of $1,000.0 million aggregate principal amount of the First Series Bonds under the fiscal year
2015 Capital Budget, $295.0 million principal amount of debt will remain authorized and unissued thereunder.  See
“USE OF PROCEEDS-Capital Facilities.”

For a discussion of the Commonwealth’s outstanding debt and projected future issuance of general obligation
debt, see “OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF THE COMMONWEALTH.”